Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) MRD 7-13-98 OMB No. 0651-0011 RE O7-20-1998 U.S. Dept of Commerce Fracenial Office			
To the Honora 100767610 JUL 1 3 1998			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
EZ-Wall, Inc.	Name: Williams Panel Brick, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X	Street Address: 27303 West Eight Mile Road		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:Detroit State: MI Zip: 48240		
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No		
Security Agt Change of	And the state of the desired state of the st		
Name Other			
Execution Date: 7/15/97 Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).		
4,662,140			
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved1		
Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.			
Internal Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304			
Street Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to		
	deposit account		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI	8. Deposit account number: 08-2789		
Zip: <u>48304</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/17/1998 MIBUTEN 0000082% 4662140 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:501 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Till Moules 7/2. lod			
Signature William H. Honaker Date			
Signature	Date		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of Three Thousand (\$3000.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is herein acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, EZ-Wall Inc., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 450 32nd Street S.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan, sells assigns and transfers to Assignee, Williams Panel Brick, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 27303 West Eight Mile Road, Detroit, Michigan and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right title and interest in the United States, Canada and all other foreign countries in and to the following patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
United States	4,662,140	May 5, 1987	Brick Support Structure

Canada

Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all claims and damages by reason of past infringement of said patents with the right to bring suit for and to collect same in and to all legal equivalents of said patents in foreign countries.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that it will, upon Assignees' request, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said patents and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

EZ-Wall Inc.

By:
Its: CFO

DAFTER MARCH 14, 1997

Dated: 7/15/97

PATENT REEL: 9306 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 07/13/1998